ZONING COMMISSION/ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

PUT-IN-BAY, OHIO 43456

Zoning Fee Schedule

One-Family Dwelling \$.04/square foot \$35 Minimum

Two-Family Dwelling \$.04/square foot \$35 Minimum

Multi-Family Dwelling \$.04/square foot \$35 Minimum + \$15/Unit

Commercial \$.06/square foot \$60 Minimum

Industrial \$.06/square foot \$60 Minimum

Remodeling Additions \$.04/square foot \$30 Minimum

Accessory Garages \$.04/square foot \$30 Minimum

Fences and Decks \$25 Minimum

Signs \$30 Minimum

Swimming Pools \$20 Minimum

Ponds \$20

Amendments (Change in Zoning) \$250

Variance \$200

Conditional Use Permit \$200

Temporary Permit \$75

Special Event Permit \$100

Late Filing Fee The construction of any structure without a Zoning Permit, is

Subject to doubling the current fees. This does not include Special Event, Conditional Use or Temporary Use Permits, Nor does it apply to Variance or Zoning Amendment

Applications.

Appeal Zoning Inspector Decision

Page 88 III Jurisdiction Para A. \$100.00